March 2012

£’000

Percentage
Change

%

Value on
Increase

£’000

Value on
Decrease

£’000

UK Equities 389,943 14.1 444,925 334,961

Pooled Global Equities 142,056 16.6 165,638 118,475

Pooled Overseas
Equities

280,975 17.4 329,865 232,085

UK Bonds 118,362 4.7 123,926 112,800

Overseas Bonds 24,054 2.5 24,655 23,452

UK Index Linked Bonds 68,246 7.7 73,501 62,991

Pooled Hedge Funds 31,688 3.7 32,860 30,515

Private Equity 72,736 15.4 83,937 61,535

Pooled Private Equity
(LLPs)

39,441 18.7 46,816 32,065

Pooled Property 78,731 5.2 82,825 74,637

Cash 40,387 0.0 40,387 40,387

Total Assets Available
to Pay Benefits

1,286,619  1,449,335 1,123,903

Note 29 – Prior Period Adjustments

The tables below detail the impact of the changes in accounting policy that were adopted in
the current financial year in relation to cash and contributions as described in note 3, on the
Fund Account and Net Asset Statement.

Restated Fund Account As Reported 31
March 2011

£’000

Cash
Treatment
Adjustment

£’000

Contributions
Adjustment

£’000

Restated
31 March

2011
£’000

Contributions and Benefits

Contributions Receivable (86,635)  515 (86,120)

54

Transfers from Other
Schemes

(7,293)   (7,293)

Income Sub Total (93,928)  515 (93,413)

Benefits Payable 58,874   58,874

Payments to and on account
of Leavers

6,118   6,118

Administrative Expenses
Borne by the Scheme

1,134   1,134

Expenditure Sub Total 66,126   66,126

Net Additions From
Dealings With Members

(27,802)  515 (27,287)

Returns on Investments

Investment Income (22,949)   (22,949)

Commission Recapture (3)   (3)

Profits and Losses on
Disposal of Investments and
Changes in Market Value of
Investments

(85,891)   (85,891)

Less Investment
Management Expenses

3,152   3,152

Less Taxes on Income 287   287

Net Returns on
Investments

(105,404)   (105,404)

Net Increase in the Net
Assets Available for
Benefits During the Year

(133,206)  515 (132,691)

Opening Net Assets of the
Scheme

1,111,621  3,794 1,115,415

Closing Net Assets of the
Scheme

1,244,827  3,279 1,248,106

Restated Net Asset
Statement

As Reported 31
March 2010

£’000

Cash
Treatment
Adjustment

£’000

Contributions
Adjustment

£’000

Restated
31 March

2010
£’000

Investment Assets

Fixed Interest Securities 114,276   114,276

Index Linked Securities 53,033   53,033

Equities 395,823   395,823

Pooled Investments 376,623   376,623

Pooled Property
Investments

59,001   59,001

Private Equity 61,912   61,912

55

Derivative Contracts 192   192

Cash Deposits 49,001 (45,291)  3,710

Other Investment Balances 5,812   5,812

Investment Liabilities

Derivative Contracts (750)   (750)

Other Investment Balances (4,847)   (4,847)

Total Investments 1,110,076 (45,291)  1,064,785

Current Assets and
Liabilities

Current Assets 3,667 45,291 1,580 50,538

Current Liabilities (2,122)   (2,122)

Net Current Assets 1,545 45,291 1,580 48,416

Long-Term Assets 0  2,214 2,214

Net Assets of the Scheme
Available to Fund Benefits
at Year End

1,111,621 0 3,794 1,115,415

Restated Net Asset
Statement

As Reported 31
March 2011

£’000

Cash
Treatment
Adjustment

£’000

Contributions
Adjustment

£’000

Restated
31 March

2011
£’000

Investment Assets

Fixed Interest Securities 130,276   130,276

Index Linked Securities 62,860   62,860

Equities 443,438   443,438

Pooled Investments 420,125   420,125

Pooled Property
Investments

75,241   75,241

Private Equity 76,979   76,979

Derivative Contracts 43   43

56

Cash Deposits 27,757 (21,882)  5,875

Other Investment Balances 5,792   5,792

Investment Liabilities

Derivative Contracts (1,000)   (1,000)

Other Investment Balances (3,290)   (3,290)

Total Investments 1,238,221 (21,882)  1,216,339

Current Assets and
Liabilities

Current Assets 8,456 21,882 1,653 31,991

Current Liabilities (1,850)   (1,850)

Net Current Assets 6,606 21,882 1,653 30,141

Long-Term Assets 0  1,626 1,626

Net Assets of the Scheme
Available to Fund Benefits
at Year End

1,244,827 0 3,279 1,248,106

Independent auditor's report to the members of Oxfordshire County Council
To be included on completion of audit

57

Oxfordshire County Council Pension Fund

Actuary’s Statement as at 31 March 2012

Introduction

The last full triennial valuation of the Oxfordshire County Council Pension fund was carried
out as at 31 March 2010 in accordance with the Funding Strategy Statement of the fund. The
results were published in the triennial valuation report dated March 2011.